NORTHERN MANITOBA TRAPPERS’ FESTIVAL
JUNIOR KING/QUEEN TRAPPER
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 2025

Thursday
February 13, 2025

Friday
February 14, 2025

Saturday
February 15, 2025

6:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Registration Deadline at
Event Headquarters

Moose and Goose Calling at
Event Headquarters

Jr. QUEEN (Pole Balance, Log
Throw, Log Sawing, Pack Race, Leg
Wrestling)

Fort Whoop-It-Up

Jr. KING {Pole Climbing, Pack Race,
Log Sawing, Trap Setting, Leg
Wrestling}

Fort Whoop-It-Up

Jr. QUEEN {Trap Setting, Log Sawing,
Nail Driving}
Fort Whoop-It-Up

Jr. KING {Tea Boiling & Bannock
Baking
Fort Whoop-It-Up

Jr.KING {Log Throwing, Nail Driving)
Fort Whoop-It-Up

Jr. QUEEN {Tea Boiling &
Bannock Baking}
Fort Whoop-It-Up

Jr. King - 1.5 Mile Snowshoe
Aseneskak Casino Parking Lot

Jr. Queen - 1.5 Mile Snowshoe
Aseneskak Casino Parking Lot

Trapper Crowning
Event Headquarters

JUNIOR KING TRAPPERS

Moose Calling 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Goose Calling 15t $25.00 2" 20.00 3 $15.00
Pole Climbing 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Pack Race 1t $25.00 2" 20.00 3$15.00
Log Sawing 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Tea Boiling 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Trap Setting 15t $25.00 2" 20.00 3 $15.00
Bannock Baking 15t $25.00 2" 20.00 3 $15.00
Log Throwing 1t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Nail Driving 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Leg Wrestling 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
2 Mile Snowshoe 1t $60.00 2" $40.00 3 $20.00
JUNIOR QUEEN TRAPPER
Moose Calling 1st $25.00 2nd $20.00 3rd $15.00
Goose Calling 1st $25.00 2nd 20.00 3rd $15.00
Log Balance 1t $25.00 2" $20.00 3$15.00
Log Throwing 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Pack Race 1t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Trap Setting 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Log Sawing 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Legq Wrestling 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Nail Driving 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Tea Boiling 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
Bannock Baking 15t $25.00 2" $20.00 3 $15.00
1 Mile Snowshoe 1t $60.00 2" $40.00 37 $20.00

The successful Jr. King & Jr. Queen Trapper will receive a $150.00 bonus prize,

Runner Up receives $100.00.
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