NORTHERN MANITOBA TRAPPERS' FESTIVAL JUNIOR KING/QUEEN TRAPPER SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 2025

Thursday February 13, 2025	6:00 p.m.	Registration Deadline at Event Headquarters
Friday February 14, 2025	9 :30 a.m.	Moose and Goose Calling at Event Headquarters
	10:30 a.m.	Jr. QUEEN (Pole Balance, Log Throw, Log Sawing, Pack Race, Leg Wrestling) Fort Whoop-It-Up
	10:30 a.m.	Jr. KING {Pole Climbing, Pack Race, Log Sawing, Trap Setting, Leg Wrestling} Fort Whoop-It-Up
	1:00 p.m.	Jr. QUEEN {Trap Setting, Log Sawing, Nail Driving} Fort Whoop-It-Up
	1:00 p.m.	Jr. KING {Tea Boiling & Bannock Baking Fort Whoop-It-Up
Saturday February 15, 2025	10:30 a.m.	Jr.KING {Log Throwing, Nail Driving) Fort Whoop-lt-Up
	10:30 a.m.	Jr. QUEEN {Tea Boiling & Bannock Baking} Fort Whoop-It-Up
	1:00 p.m.	Jr. King - 1.5 Mile Snowshoe Aseneskak Casino Parking Lot
	1:00 p.m.	Jr. Queen - 1.5 Mile Snowshoe Aseneskak Casino Parking Lot
	3:00 p.m.	Trapper Crowning Event Headquarters

JUNIOR KING TRAPPERS

	SOMOR KING TRAIT ERG				
Moose Calling	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
Goose Calling	1 st \$25.00	2 nd 20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
Pole Climbing	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
Pack Race	1 st \$25.00	2 nd 20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
Log Sawing	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
Tea Boiling	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
Trap Setting	1 st \$25.00	2 nd 20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
Bannock Baking	1 st \$25.00	2 nd 20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
Log Throwing	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
Nail Driving	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
Leg Wrestling	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00		
2 Mile Snowshoe	1 st \$60.00	2 nd \$40.00	3 rd \$20.00		

JUNIOR QUEEN TRAPPER

Moose Calling	1st \$25.00	2nd \$20.00	3rd \$15.00
Goose Calling	1st \$25.00	2nd 20.00	3rd \$15.00
Log Balance	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00
Log Throwing	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00
Pack Race	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00
Trap Setting	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00
Log Sawing	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00
Leg Wrestling	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00
Nail Driving	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00
Tea Boiling	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00
Bannock Baking	1 st \$25.00	2 nd \$20.00	3 rd \$15.00
1 Mile Snowshoe	1 st \$60.00	2 nd \$40.00	3 rd \$20.00

The successful Jr. King & Jr. Queen Trapper will receive a \$150.00 bonus prize, Runner Up receives \$100.00.